• E-Certificate of said training program shall be sent via email on registered email id of participants, after successful completion of training 
program by participant i.e. attending all sessions and submitting all assignments, EOPT and feedback form of training program.
• EoPT Date and time: 16th January 2026, 6.00 pm to 7.00 pm, IST. Registration fees: Rs.1,500/- (Rupees One thousand five hundred only).

TAKEAWAYS:
•A strengthened theoretical foundation in critical thinking, 
with specific emphasis on its relevance and application within 
spatial design education. 
•A practical toolkit of exercises, assignments, and 
questioning strategies that foster deeper inquiry and reflective